

Arjun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.11 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.168 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.11 OF 2023**

Krishna Dagadu Dhokale & Ors.

...Appellants/
Applicants

V/s.

Laxman Nivrutti Sawant & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. P. G. Chavan , for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. R. V. Bansode, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE : 11th JANUARY, 2023**

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Bansode, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
- 2.** By order dated 7th January, 2023, the Second Appeal is admitted on the substantial questions of law framed therein.
- 3.** At the request of Mr. Bansode, the Second Appeal is fixed for final hearing on **27th January, 2023**.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)