

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2023**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 168 OF 2023

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2023

Krishna Dagadu Dhokale ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Laxman Nivrutti Sawant ... Respondent

None for Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 19th JULY 2024

ORDER:

1. None appears for the appellant. Office remark indicates that spare copies are not supplied. Hence, notices are not issued to respondent nos. 4 to 7. Four weeks time is granted to supply copies, failing which appeal will stand dismissed against respondent nos. 4 to 7. If copies are supplied, office is directed to issue notice to the said respondents as per order dated 7th January 2023.

2. Other office objections also to be removed within eight weeks from today.

3. List the Second Appeal under the caption for 'direction' after twelve weeks.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)